

March 11, 2022

The General Manager

Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited Stock Exchange Building Stock Exchange Road, Karachi.

Subject:

Information under regulation No. 5.6.4 of Rule Book of Pakistan Stock

Exchange Limited

Dear Sir,

In pursuant of regulation no. 5.6.4 of Rule Book of Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited, we wish to inform you that Mrs. Sarah Saif Khan Chief Executive of Redco Textiles Limited had purchased 1000 shares of Redco Textiles Limited. The details are as under:

Date	Number of Shares	Rate (Rs.)	Nature of Transaction	Form of Shares
09-03-2022	1000	7.75	Purchased Through Stock Broker	Electronic in CDC

1000

Yours Sincerely,

Muhammad Kashif Company Secretary